4/10000047091

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
NOV - 5 2014		
A. LUNT		
, u L OITI		

Office Use Only



300264725943

09/29/14--01007--005 **35.00

TALLANDY -4 PM N: 43



October 15, 2014

RITA FORD 2621 W. THARPE ST TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303

SUBJECT: OAKTREE AUTO LLC Ref. Number: L11000047091

We have received your document for OAKTREE AUTO LLC and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The form you submitted is for a CORPORATION, but your entity is a LLC. Please complete and return the enclosed blank form(s).

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Agnes Lunt Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 514A00022152

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: OAK Tree Auto LL	C Dissolution
DOCUMENT NUMBER:	
The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted	for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the	ne following:
R, ta N Ford (Name of Contact Person)	·····
(Name of Contact Person)	
CAKTIVER Auto LCC (Firm/Company)	228
(Firm/Company)	
2621 W Thanke St	2011
2621 W Thanke St (Address)	077 m× m, =
Tallahauseee F/ 32 (City/State and Zip Code)	743 E
(City/State and Zip Code)	
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	. U
RATH Ford at (854 (Name of Contact Person) (Area	Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
	Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	
\$35 Filing Fee \$\square\$ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copenciosed)	
MAILING ADDRESS: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	STREET ADDRESS: Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassec, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1.	The name of a limited liability company is OAR True Ando LLE.		
2.	The Articles of Organization were filed on $04-19-20i$ and assigned		
	document number		
3.	The delayed effective date the dissolution if not effective on the date of filing: August 10,2 (effective date cannot be prior to or more than 90 days later than date document is received for filing)	014	
4.	4. A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section 605.0707, Florida Statutes, (copy 605.0707 on back cover letter).		
	Voluntary dissolution / NO Longer IN		
		v	
	Bug. 249		
	ان الله الله الله الله الله الله الله ال	E	
	OF CONTROL	H I	
5.	If there are no members, enter the name and address of the person appointed to wind up the company's	.M.	
	activities and affairs: RATH W Ford	69	
	2621 w Tharpe st		
	7621 W Tharpe st Tallohassee F1		
	32303		
6. Iis	Signature of an authorized person or if there are no members, the signature of the person appointed and ted above to wind up the company's activities and affairs:		
_	Signature Rath w Kood Printed Name		

FILING FEE: \$25.00